
26 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

26 D25

7
0

0

700

BASEMENT

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

LANTAI

TYPE

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM K1

7
0

0

700

26 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

26 D25

7
0

0

700

SEMI BASEMENT

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

7
0

0

700

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

16 D25

7
0

0

700

LANTAI 1

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

7
0

0

700

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

16 D25

7
0

0

700

LANTAI 2

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

7
0

0

700

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

16 D25

7
0

0

700

LANTAI 3

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

7
0

0

700

LANTAI 4

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

26 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

26 D25

7
0

0

700

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM K2

7
0

0

700

26 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

26 D25

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

16 D25

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

16 D25

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

16 D25

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

16 D25

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM K3

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM K4

32 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

32 D25

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

32 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 100

1000 x 1000

32 D25

1
0

0
0

1000

BASEMENT

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

LANTAI

TYPE

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM K5

1
0

0
0

1000

24 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 100

1000 x 1000

24 D25

1
0

0
0

1000

SEMI BASEMENT

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

1
0

0
0

1000

24 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 100

1000 x 1000

24 D25

1
0

0
0

1000

LANTAI 1

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

1
0

0
0

1000

24 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 100

1000 x 1000

24 D25

1
0

0
0

1000

LANTAI 2

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

1
0

0
0

1000

24 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 100

1000 x 1000

24 D25

1
0

0
0

1000

LANTAI 3

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

1
0

0
0

1000

24 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 100

1000 x 1000

24 D25

1
0

0
0

1000

LANTAI 4

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

1
0

0
0

1000

16 D25

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

400 x 400

16 D25

4
0

0

400

BASEMENT

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

LANTAI

TYPE

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM K8

4
0

0

400

BASEMENT

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

LANTAI

TYPE

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM K9

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

20 D19

D10 - 100 D10 - 150

700 x 700

20 D19

7
0

0

700

7
0

0

700

KETERANGAN:

mutu beton f 'c : 30 MPa

baja polos (Ø) fy : 240 MPa

baja ulir (D) fy : 400 MPa

DETIL KOLOM

SKALA 1 : 50

8 D16

D10 - 150 D10 - 150

300 x 500

8 D16

POTONGAN

TUL. UTAMA

SENGKANG

DIMENSI

LANTAI

TYPE

TUMPUAN LAPANGAN

KOLOM LIFT KL

3
0

0

500

300

5
0

0

3
0

0

500

300

5
0

0

SEMI BASEMENT

LANTAI 1

LANTAI 2

LANTAI 3

LANTAI 4

056036STR

1:50DETIL KOLOM
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